Broward County
Meeting Agendas
PUBLIC HEARING OF NOVEMBER 29, 2016
(Meeting will convene at 2:00 p.m.)
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
CALL TO ORDER
CALL TO ORDER

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
1.
MOTION TO ADOPT Resolution authorizing the Director of the Transportation Department to submit a grant application to the Florida Department of Transportation, for Federal Grant Program funds pursuant to 49 U.S.C. Section 5310 to purchase MV-1 purpose built special needs vehicles, each valued at the amount of \$50,248; authorizing the County Administrator to accept the Grant funding if it is awarded, and providing for an effective date.

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Resolution

2.

A. MOTION TO ADOPT Resolution to transmit a proposed amendment to the Broward County Land Use Plan text (PCT 16-3), establishing a "Local Activity Center" in the City of Deerfield Beach, as an amendment to the Broward County Comprehensive Plan, to designated State review agencies pursuant to Section 163.3184, Florida Statutes, as amended (Commission District 4), the substance of which is as follows:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, TRANSMITTING A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN TEXT OF THE BROWARD COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN REGARDING THE CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH LOCAL ACTIVITY CENTER; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

B. MOTION TO ADOPT Resolution to transmit a proposed amendment to the Broward County Land Use Plan map (PC 16-5), establishing a "Local Activity Center" in the City of Deerfield Beach, as an amendment to the Broward County Comprehensive Plan, to designated State review agencies pursuant to Section 163.3184, Florida Statutes, as amended (Commission District 4), the substance of which is as follows:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, TRANSMITTING A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN OF THE BROWARD COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN WITHIN THE CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH TO DESIGNATED STATE AGENCIES; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - PCT 16-3 Resolution

Exhibit 2 - PCT 16-3 Amendment Report

Exhibit 3 - PC 16-5 Resolution

Exhibit 4 - PC 16-5 Amendment Report

Exhibit 5 - Correspondence from Boca Raton

3.

MOTION TO CONSIDER U. S. Government Lease for Real Property between Broward County and the United States of America. This is the first of two Public Hearings. No action on the motion is required at this time. The second Public Hearing will be held December 13, 2016.

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary

Exhibit 2 - Location Map

Exhibit 3 - Lease Agreement



MOTION TO CONSIDER enactment of an Ordinance, the title of which is as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE; AMENDING VARIOUS SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 5, ARTICLE IX, OF THE BROWARD COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES ("CODE"); UPDATING AND CLARIFYING LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE PROVISIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Sponsored by the Board of County Commissioners)

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Copy of Proposed Ordinance

Exhibit 2 - Copy of Fiscal Impact Statement

5.

MOTION TO CONSIDER issuance of a new license to provide Nonemergency Medical Transportation Services (NEMTS) to Ridecare Transportation LLC, contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Copy of NEMTS application excluding attachments

Exhibit 2 - Copy of NEMTS license

6.

MOTION TO CONSIDER award of a Class 2 - ALS ("Advanced Life Support") Transfer Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity (COPCN) to the Sheriff of Broward County.

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Copy of COPCN Application excluding attachments

Exhibit 2 - Copy of COPCN License

7.

MOTION TO CONSIDER enactment of an Ordinance, the title of which is as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDERS AND NONEMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICE ("NEMTS"); AMENDING SECTION 3½-1 OF THE BROWARD COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES ("CODE") TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS; AMENDING SECTIONS 3½-8 AND 3½-15 TO ENABLE THE TRAUMA MANAGEMENT AGENCY TO REVIEW AND ADMINISTRATIVELY APPROVE NEMTS APPLICATIONS FOR RENEWAL LICENSES THAT HAVE NOT RECEIVED A COMPLAINT; AMENDING SECTIONS 3½-6 THROUGH 3½-8 OF THE CODE TO RECONCILE CERTAIN PROVISIONS AND ESTABLISH ADDITIONAL STANDARDS; AMENDING SECTION 3½-17 OF THE CODE TO INCREASE THE MINIMUM LIMITS FOR AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED OF NONGOVERNMENTAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AND NEMTS PROVIDERS; AMENDING SECTION 3½-19 OF THE CODE TO ESTABLISH REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR EMS PROVIDERS; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Sponsored by the Board of County Commissioners)

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Copy of Proposed Ordinance

Exhibit 2 - Copy of Fiscal Impact Statement

Exhibit 3 - Copy of Ordinance Revisions Approved by the Board

A. MOTION TO CONSIDER award of new Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to Broward Ambulance d/b/a American Medical Response, contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.

- B. MOTION TO CONSIDER award of new Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to Medics Ambulance Service, contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.
- C. MOTION TO CONSIDER award of new Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to Falck Southeast II Corp. d/b/a American Ambulance Service, contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.
- D. MOTION TO CONSIDER award of new Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to Century Ambulance Service, Inc., contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.
- E. MOTION TO CONSIDER award of new Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to MCT Express, Inc. d/b/a Tri-County Ambulance, contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.
- F. MOTION TO CONSIDER award of new Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to National Health Transport, Inc., contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.
- G. MOTION TO DENY award of a Class 3 BLS Transport and Class 2 ALS Transfer Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Children's Air Ambulance International, Inc.
- H. MOTION TO ASSIGN an emergency call zone to each Class 3 BLS Transport provider awarded a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity as identified in Chapter 3½-4.(3), utilizing staff recommendations.

Attachments

- Exhibit 1 Copy of Applications (excluding attachments)
- Exhibit 2 Copy of COPCNs
- Exhibit 3 Staff COPCN Application Review
- Exhibit 4 Current Zone Providers
- Exhibit 5 -Staff Recommended Emergency Response Zones

AgendaQuick©2005 - 2016 Destiny Software Inc., All Rights Reserved